Status of ratification

Carpathian Convention

Framework Convention on the Protection and Sustainable Development of the Carpathians

National ratification, accession, Deposit of instrument

Country Signature Entry into force

acceptance or approval of ratification

CZ 23.05.2003 Presidential Decree signed on 13.06.2005 28.06.2005 4.01.2006
HU 21.05.2004 Resolution No. 2118/ 2004 2.12.2009 Resolution No. 281/ 2009 6.10.2005 4.01.2006
PL 25.11.20083 27.02.2006 Official Journal (No. 96/634) 21.03.2006 19.06.2006
RO 22.05.2003 13.10.2006 Law No. 389/2006 6.12.2006 6.03.2007
RS 22.05.2003 5.11.2007 Official Journal (No. 102/7) 11.12.2007 10.03.2008
SK 22.05.2003 3.03.2004 Resolution No. 194 11.05.2004 4.01.2006
UA 22.05.2003 7.04.2004 Resolution No. 1672-IV 11.05.2004 4.01.2006



Protocol On Conservation And Sustainable Use of Biological and Landscape Diversity

CZ

HU

PL

RO

RS

SK

UA

Country

Signature

19.06.2008

11.06.2009

19.06.2008

19.06.2008

19.06.2008

18.06.2009

19.06.2008

National ratification, accession,

acceptance or approval

Presidential Decree signed on 1.07.2009

2.12.2009 Resolution No. 281/ 2009

9.12.2009

13.07.2070 Law No. 137/2010

13.01.2013

30.03.2011

4.09.2009

Deposit of instrument

5.08.2009

27.01.2010

28.01.2010

22.11.2010

5.04.2013

5.06.2011

4.09.2009

of ratification

Entry into force

28.04.2010

28.04.2010

28.04.2010

20.02.2011

4.07.2013

3.08.2011

28.04.2010




Protocol on Sustainable Forest Management

National ratification, accession, Deposit of instrument

Country Signature : . Entry into force
acceptance or approval of ratification

CzZ 27.05.2011 23.01.2012 07.02.2012 21.10.2013
HU 27.05.2011 12.06.2013 08.08.2013 06.11.2013
PL 08.09.2011

RO 27.05.2011 9.04.2013 23.07.2013 21.10.2013
RS 27.05.2011 13.03.2015 1.04.2015 30.06.2015
SK 27.05.2011 (no information on the national ratifiaction date) 02.03.2013 21.10.2013
UA 27.05.2011 16.10.2012 26.11.2012 21.10.2013




Protocol on Sustainable Tourism

National ratification, accession, Deposit of instrument

Country Signature Entry into force

of ratification

acceptance or approval

CZ 27.05.2011 7.02.2012 12.03.2012 29.04.2013
HU 27.05.2012 04.01.2013 29.01.2013 29.04.2013
PL 08.09.2011 18.09.2012 12.12.2012 29.04.2013
RO 27.05.2011 06.06.2074 13.08.2074 11.11.2014
RS 27.05.2011 25.03.2015 1.04.20175 30.06.2015
SK 27.05.2011 13.02.2012 06.03.2012 29.04.2013
UA 22.02.2017 4.05.2017 20.06.2017



Protocol on Sustainable Transport

National ratification, accession, Deposit of instrument

Country Signature

Entry into force

acceptance or approval

of ratification

cZ 26.09.2014 17.10.2018 14.01.2019
HU

PL 15.06.2015 6.11.2015 4.07.2016 14.01.2019
RO 26.09.2014 5.07.2019 6.10.2019
RS 26.09.2014 7.12.2018 6.03.2019
SK 26.09.2014 1.05.2015 13.05.2015 14.01.2019
UA 26.06.2015 16.03.2016 20.06.2016 14.01.2019



Protocol on Sustainable Agriculture and Rural Development

Cz

HU

PL

RO

RS

SK

UA

Country

Signature

16.03.2018

12.10.2017

22.05.2018

12.10.2017

National ratification, accession,

24.05.2018

24.07.2019

14.10.2020

18.01.2021

2.12.2020

acceptance or approval

Deposit of instrument

2.10.2019

25.07.2019

21.10.2020

29.12.2018

29.01.2021

of ratification

Entry into force

1.01.2020

1.01.2020

1.01.2020

18.01.2021

1.01.2020

28.04.2021




New Article on Climate Change 12bis

Date of adoption Date of submission of instruments )
Date of entry into force

of ratification, adoption or accession

Cz 12.10.2017
HU 12.10.2017 Completed 5.08.2021
PL 12.10.2017 Completed 5.08.2021
RO 12.10.2017 Completed 5.08.2021
RS 12.10.2017
SK 12.10.2017

UA 12.10.2017 Completed 5.08.2021




