Status of ratification

Carpathian Convention

Framework Convention on the Protection and Sustainable Development of the Carpathians

Country	Signature	National ratification, accession, acceptance or approval	Deposit of instrument of ratification	Entry into force
CZ	23.05.2003	Presidential Decree signed on 13.06.2005	28.06.2005	4.01.2006
HU	21.05.2004 Resolution No. 2118/ 2004	2.12.2009 Resolution No. 281/ 2009	6.10.2005	4.01.2006
PL	25.11.2003	27.02.2006 Official Journal (No. 96/634)	21.03.2006	19.06.2006
RO	22.05.2003	13.10.2006 Law No. 389/2006	6.12.2006	6.03.2007
RS	22.05.2003	5.11.2007 Official Journal (No. 102/7)	11.12.2007	10.03.2008
SK	22.05.2003	3.03.2004 Resolution No. 194	11.05.2004	4.01.2006
UA	22.05.2003	7.04.2004 Resolution No. 1672-IV	11.05.2004	4.01.2006

Protocol On Conservation And Sustainable Use of Biological and Landscape Diversity

Country	Signature	National ratification, accession, acceptance or approval	Deposit of instrument of ratification	Entry into force
CZ	19.06.2008	Presidential Decree signed on 1.07.2009	5.08.2009	28.04.2010
HU	11.06.2009	2.12.2009 Resolution No. 281/ 2009	27.01.2010	28.04.2010
PL	19.06.2008	9.12.2009	28.01.2010	28.04.2010
RO	19.06.2008	13.07.2010 Law No. 137/2010	22.11.2010	20.02.2011
RS	19.06.2008	13.01.2013	5.04.2013	4.07.2013
SK	18.06.2009	30.03.2011	5.05.2011	3.08.2011
UA	19.06.2008	4.09.2009	4.09.2009	28.04.2010

Protocol on Sustainable Forest Management

Country	Signature	National ratification, accession, acceptance or approval	Deposit of instrument of ratification	Entry into force
CZ	27.05.2011	23.01.2012	07.02.2012	21.10.2013
HU	27.05.2011	12.06.2013	08.08.2013	06.11.2013
PL	08.09.2011			
RO	27.05.2011	9.04.2013	23.07.2013	21.10.2013
RS	27.05.2011	13.03.2015	1.04.2015	30.06.2015
SK	27.05.2011	(no information on the national ratifiaction date)	02.03.2013	21.10.2013
UA	27.05.2011	16.10.2012	26.11.2012	21.10.2013

Protocol on Sustainable Tourism

Country	Signature	National ratification, accession, acceptance or approval	Deposit of instrument of ratification	Entry into force
CZ	27.05.2011	7.02.2012	12.03.2012	29.04.2013
HU	27.05.2012	04.01.2013	29.01.2013	29.04.2013
PL	08.09.2011	18.09.2012	12.12.2012	29.04.2013
RO	27.05.2011	06.06.2014	13.08.2014	11.11.2014
RS	27.05.2011	25.03.2015	1.04.2015	30.06.2015
SK	27.05.2011	13.02.2012	06.03.2012	29.04.2013
UA		22.02.2017	4.05.2017	20.06.2017

Protocol on Sustainable Transport

Country	Signature	National ratification, accession, acceptance or approval	Deposit of instrument of ratification	Entry into force
CZ	26.09.2014		17.10.2018	14.01.2019
HU				
PL	15.06.2015	6.11.2015	4.07.2016	14.01.2019
RO	26.09.2014		5.07.2019	6.10.2019
RS	26.09.2014		7.12.2018	6.03.2019
SK	26.09.2014	1.05.2015	13.05.2015	14.01.2019
UA	26.06.2015	16.03.2016	20.06.2016	14.01.2019

Protocol on Sustainable Agriculture and Rural Development

Country	Signature	National ratification, accession, acceptance or approval	Deposit of instrument of ratification	Entry into force
CZ	16.03.2018		2.10.2019	1.01.2020
HU	12.10.2017	24.05.2018		1.01.2020
PL	22.05.2018	24.07.2019	25.07.2019	1.01.2020
RO	12.10.2017	14.10.2020	21.10.2020	18.01.2021
RS				
SK		18.01.2021	29.12.2018	1.01.2020
UA		2.12.2020	29.01.2021	28.04.2021
		1		

New Article on Climate Change 12bis

Date of entry into force
21
21
21
21
21